TITLE 49-TRANSPORTATION
bilities from the General Accounting Office to the
General Services Administration, continued the final
audit responsibility in the General Accounting Office,
authorized the General Services Administration to
designate other agencies to conduct such audits.
Subsec. (b). Pub. L. 93-604, § 201(3), added subsec.
(b). Former subsec. (b) redesignated (c).

1932, ch. 190, 47 Stat. 158; Proc. No. 2695, eff.
July 4, 1946, 11 F.R. 7517, 60 Stat. 1352.)
CODIFICATION
Words "the Philippine Islands" were omitted from
text on authority of 1946 Proc. No. 2695, which grant-
ed independence to the Philippines, and which was
issued pursuant to section 1394 of Title 22, Foreign
Relations and Intercourse, and under which section it
is set out as a note.
CHANGE OF NAME
The name of "Porto Rico" was changed to "Puerto
Rico" by act May 17, 1932.
ADMIssION OF ALASKA AND HAWAII TO STATEHOOD
Alaska was admitted into the Union on Jan. 3, 1959
upon the issuance of Proc. No. 3269, Jan. 3, 1959, 24
F.R. 81, 73 Stat. c16, and Hawaii was admitted into the
Union on Aug. 21, 1959 upon the issuance of Proc. No.
3309, Aug. 21, 1959, 24 F.R. 6868, 73 Stat. c74. For
Alaska Statehood Law, see Pub. L. 85-508, July 7, 1958,
72 Stat. 339, set out as a note preceding section 21 of
Title 48, Territories and Insular Possessions. For
Hawaii Statehood Law, see Pub. L. 86-3, Mar. 18, 1959,
73 Stat. 4, set out as a note preceding section 491 of
Title 48.
§ 85. Indorsement on duplicate bill; liability
When more than one order bill is issued in a
State for the same goods to be transported to
any place in the United States on the Conti-
nent of North America, except Alaska and
Panama, the word "duplicate", or some other
word or words indicating that the document is
not an original bill, shall be placed plainly upon
the face of every such bill except the one first
issued. A carrier shall be liable for the damage
caused by his failure so to do to anyone who
has purchased the bill for value in good faith as
an original, even though the purchase be after
the delivery of the goods by the carrier to the
holder of the original bill: Provided, however,
That nothing contained in this section shall in
such case for such transportation of goods to
Alaska, Panama, Puerto Rico, Hawaii, or for-
eign countries be interpreted or construed so as
to require the placing of the word "duplicate"
thereon, or to impose the liabilities set forth in
this section for failure so to do.
(Aug. 29, 1916, ch. 415, § 5, 39 Stat. 539; May 17,
1932, ch. 190. 47 Stat. 158; Proc. No. 2695, eff.
July 4, 1946, 11 F.R. 7517, 60 Stat. 1352.)
Page 1513
TITLE 49-TRANSPORTATION
CODIFICATION
Words "the Philippine Islands" were omitted from
text on the authority of 1946 Proc. No. 2695, which
granted independence to the Philippines, and which
was issued pursuant to section 1394 of Title 22, For-
eign Relations and Intercourse, and under which sec-
tion it is set out as a note.
CHANGE OF NAM=
The name of "Porto Rico" was changed to "Puerto
Rico" by act May 17, 1932.
ADMISSION OF ALASKA AND HAWAII TO STATEHOOD
Alaska was admitted into the Union on Jan. 3, 1959
upon the issuance of Proc. No. 3269, Jan. 3, 1959, 24
F.R. 81, 73 Stat. c16, and Hawaii was admitted into the
Union on Aug. 21, 1959 upon the issuance of Proc. No.
3309, Aug. 21, 1959, 24 F.R. 6868, 73 Stat. c74. For
Alaska Statehood Law, see Pub. L. 85-508, July 7, 1958,
72 Stat. 339, set out as a note preceding section 21 of